
Please note the following calendar which contains important dates for the 2022-2023 dance year.  Additional 

calendar dates may be added throughout the year, students will be updated as additional information 

becomes available. 

 

  2022 

Monday, September 12 Start of fall term 
Monday, September 26 Performance Group Audition – Mawson Rehearsal Hall 7:30-8:30 pm 
Friday, September 30  National Day for Truth & Reconciliation – NO CLASSES 
Tuesday, October 4  Final day for refunds for the fall term 
Saturday, October 8  Classes run as scheduled 
Monday, October 10  Thanksgiving - NO CLASSES 

                         Monday, October 17   Payment # 2 is due on or before this date 
 Monday, October 31   Halloween - Classes run as scheduled (costumes are welcome) 

Friday, November 11  Remembrance Day - NO CLASSES  
Dec 13 - Dec 19   Open House Week 
Monday, December 19         Final day of classes before Winter break  
Wednesday, December 21     Deadline to withdraw from classes for 2023 winter term (written notice  
                                                     required to dance@confederationcentre.com) 

   2023 
  Saturday, January 7   Classes resume 
  Monday, January 9   Payment # 3 is due on or before this date 

Monday, February 20  Islander Day –  NO CLASSES  
February 25 - March 3   “March” Break - NO CLASSES  

 Monday, March 6                      Final Payment is due on or before this date  
 Friday, March 10   Student Choreography Auditions – 6:00pm in Mawson  

 Friday, April 7   Good Friday - NO CLASSES 
 Monday, April 10  Easter Monday – classes as scheduled 

                         Thursday, April 20  Musical Theatre Performance Tech Rehearsal – the Mack time TBD 
 Friday, April 21  Musical Theatre Performance Dress Rehearsal – the Mack time TBD 
 Saturday, April 22  Musical Theatre Show – the Mack time TBD 
 Saturday, April 29  Creative Movement I – open house 
 Monday, May 1  Final day for regularly scheduled classes 
 May 2 – May 6   Annual Showcase rehearsal/performance week 

 May 8 – May 13  Extended term – Hurricane Fiona rescheduled classes                                                                            

 

 

That wraps things up for now.  Thank you for your attention to these matters…keep dancing, stay well! 
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